## Get Outside WNC Liability Waiver

## By signing this document I agree to the following:

I assume any/all risks of participation in this activity and am responsible for any/all risks that may arise from negligence or carelessness on the part of the persons or entities being released, from dangerous or defective trails, or because of their possible liability without fault.

I certify that I'm physically fit and am capable of participating in this activity without assistance and have not been advised to not participate by a qualified health professional. I certify that no health-related reasons or problems preclude my participation in this activity.

I understand that this Liability Waiver will be used by Get Outside WNC, sponsors, and organizers of the activity in which I may participate, and that it will govern my actions and responsibilities at said activity.

I give permission to have photos taken of me, which may be used in Get Outside WNC marketing and advertising, as well as displayed in public areas. If I do not grant permission to be photographed, I will indicate so below.

In consideration of my application and permitting me to participate in this activity, I hereby take action for myself, my executors, administrators, heirs, next of kin, successors, and assigns as follows:

- (A) I WAIVE, RELEASE, AND DISCHARGE from any and all liability, including but not limited to, liability arising from negligence or fault of the entities or persons released, for my death, disability, personal injury, property damage, property theft, or actions of any kind which may hereafter occur to me including my traveling to and from this activity.
- (B) INDEMNIFY, HOLD HARMLESS, AND PROMISE NOT TO SUE the entities or persons mentioned in this paragraph from any and all liabilities or claims made as a result of participation in this activity, whether caused by negligence of release or otherwise.

I give permission to have my photo taken and used by Get Outside WNC: Yes No

Printed name:	

Date:

Signature:	